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Nature

Banking and Financial Services

Cleaning

Depreciation

External contracts

Financial expenses

Grants and Transfers

Human Resources

Human Resources: Company social contributions
Human Resources: Compensation

Human Resources: Compensation for the service
Human Resources: Other social costs

Human Resources: Transportation of personnel
Human Resources: Wages and salaries
Leases and rents

Maintenance, repairs and conservation
Notifications

Other expenses

Publicity and propaganda

Purchase of materials and perishable goods
Studies and technical works

Supplies: Electricity

Supplies: Gas

Supplies: Other

Supplies: Telephone and data

Supplies: Water

Taxes

Transports

Cost Report 2020: CORPORATE REPORT
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PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

Process
Cost

0,00
509.294,84
1.902.737,82
2.829.892,97
408.349,61
1.261.221,45
0,00
13.773.840,70
0,00

4.539,87
680.654,80
3.257,63
42.944.016,24
318.774,05
1.928.340,31
184.016,36
806.755,12
288.230,90
34.085,15
78.041,90
225.435,27
38.908,24
1.382.463,34
74.810,73
22.555,81
8.776,54
15.432,36
69.724.432,00

% Cost

0,00%
0,73%
2,73%
4,06%
0,59%
1,81%
0,00%
19,75%
0,00%
0,01%
0,98%
0,00%
61,59%
0,46%
2,77%
0,26%
1,16%
0,41%
0,05%
0,11%
0,32%
0,06%
1,98%
0,11%
0,03%
0,01%
0,02%
100,00%

NATURE OF COST

City

Cost

39.147,41
45.146.280,18
121.803.665,22
654.781.612,21
14.071.957,12
511.554.155,59
75.037,31
189.664.297,80
817.486,57
175.039,23
7.511.035,06
294.452,46
622.823.078,20
35.061.639,20
72.694.008,49
6.656.866,29
208.771.473,85
13.355.696,01
6.913.297,06
15.548.217,15
21.429.612,63
3.567.586,73
24.895.923,12
5.630.404,67
5.341.287,75
3.030.411,46
1.059.915,54
2.592.713.584,33

% Cost

0,00%
1,74%
4,70%
25,25%
0,54%
19,73%
0,00%
7,32%
0,03%
0,01%
0,29%
0,01%
24,02%
1,35%
2,80%
0,26%
8,05%
0,52%
0,27%
0,60%
0,83%
0,14%
0,96%
0,22%
0,21%
0,12%
0,04%
100,00%

Process

Presidency and Economics Department
Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy
Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

vs City % City
0,00%
1,13%
1,56%
0,43%
2,90%
0,25%
0,00%
7,26%
0,00%
2,59%
9,06%
1,11%
6,90%
0,91%
2,65%
2,76%
0,39%
2,16%
0,49%
0,50%
1,05%
1,09%
5,55%
1,33%
0,42%
0,29%
1,46%

% Process
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Presidency and Economics Department
Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy

PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

COSTS OF MANDATORY AND NON-MANDATORY SERVICES BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND SUBPROCESS

Type / Management Office / Subprocess Subprogissst % Cost Mandatg(;;s/: % Cost "/(lagol\élt Non Mandaggg
City Council (0) 69.724.432,00 100,00% 69.724.432,00 100,00% 100,00% 0,00
Directorate of the Prevention, Fire Extinguishing and Rescue Service 69.724.432,00 100,00% 69.724.432,00 100,00% 100,00% 0,00
(Area Manager's Office for Safety and Prevention) (4005)
Civil Protection and Prevention 1.598.610,20 2,29% 1.598.610,20 2,29% 100,00% 0,00
Fire Prevention, Extinction and Rescue 1.217.096,26 1,75% 1.217.096,26 1,75% 100,00% 0,00
Operations 66.908.725,54 95,96% 66.908.725,54 95,96% 100,00% 0,00
69.724.432,00 100,00% 69.724.432,00 100,00% 100,00% 0,00

*In accordance with Law Regulating the Basis of Local Municipal Charter of Barcelona sectoral legislation to date.
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% Cost
0,00%
0,00%

0,00%
0,00%
0,00%

0,00%

H' de Barcelona Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

% C.NotM.
/ Cost

0,00%
0,00%

0,00%
0,00%
0,00%

0,00%



Presidency and Economics Department
Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy

/I-m Ajuntament

\
lH' de Barcelona Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

COSTS OF MANDATORY AND NON-MANDATORY SERVICES BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND INHABITANT

. Subprocess Citizen Mandatory* Citizen Non Mandator

Type / Management Office / Subprocess P Cost Cost Cogt Cost Cos){

City Council (0) 69.724.432,00 41,90 69.724.432,00 41,90 0,00

Directorate of the Prevention, Fire Extinguishing and Rescue Service (Area 69.724.432,00 41,90 69.724.432,00 41,90 0,00
Manager's Office for Safety and Prevention) (4005)

Civil Protection and Prevention 1.598.610,20 0,96 1.598.610,20 0,96 0,00

Fire Prevention, Extinction and Rescue 1.217.096,26 0,73 1.217.096,26 0,73 0,00

Operations 66.908.725,54 40,21 66.908.725,54 40,21 0,00

69.724.432,00 41,90 69.724.432,00 41,90 0,00

Citizen
Cost
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00

Population: 1.664.182
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g . Presidency and Economics Department
/H I, Ajuntament Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy

\
ll de Barcelona Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

COSTS AND INCOME BY SUBPROCESS

ALLOCATION OF COSTS
1.598.610,20 Civil Protection and Prevention 1.217.096,26 Fire Prevention, Extinction and Rescue 66.908.725,54 Operations

0,00 Civil Protection and Prevention 8.140.514,32 Fire Prevention, Extinction and Rescue 0,00 Operations
ALLOCATION OF INCOME

Cost Report 2020: CORPORATE REPORT 4 10
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City Council (0)

Directorate of the Prevention, Fire Extinguishing and Rescue Service (Area Manager's
Office for Safety and Prevention) (4005)

Civil Protection and Prevention
Fire Prevention, Extinction and Rescue

Operations

Cost Report 2020: CORPORATE REPORT
02-17-2024 20:50

Type / Management Office / Subprocess

Total Cost
69.724.432,00
69.724.432,00

1.598.610,20
1.217.096,26
66.908.725,54

69.724.432,00

Direct
Cost

48.647.777,04
48.647.777,04

902.705,02
882.885,76
46.862.186,26

48.647.777,04

Presidency and Economics Department
Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy
Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

Cost

Indirect
11.516.506,53
11.516.506,53

476.714,42
167.330,39
10.872.461,72

11.516.506,53

COSTS, REVENUE AND COVERAGE RATE BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND SUBPROCESS

Structure
Indirect Cost
9.560.148,43
9.560.148,43

219.190,75
166.880,11
9.174.077,57

9.560.148,43

Income
8.140.514,32
8.140.514,32

0,00
8.140.514,32
0,00

8.140.514,32

Coverage
Rate

11,68%
11,68%

668,85%

11,68%

5..10
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PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

Activity / Task

Counseling and Training (0701)

Citizen service and telephone consultations (070103)

Concerted visits with entities and companies (070102)

External training given by firefighters (070101)
Dissemination of prevention and participation of citizens (0710)

Bring open in fire stations (071002)

Informative activities (071003)

Visits of schools and groups to fire stations (071001)
Fires (0704)

Fires in buildings (070401)

Fires on public roads (070402)

Fires outside (070403)
Inspections (0711)

Fireworks and bonfires (071101)

Inspections of operation and of office (071102)
Operational prevention (0708)

Discharges of dangerous goods to the Port (070802)

Drills (070803)

Knowledge of the around (070801)
Prevention, Fire Extinguishing and Rescue (0700)

Prevention, Fire Extinguishing and Rescue (0700)
Proactive prevention (0712)

UOTs Proactive prevention (071201)
Reports and administrative actions (0709)

Mandatory project reports (070903)

Projects and events (070902)

Reports of events (070904)

Self-protection Plans (PAUs) SPEIS competition (070901)
Rescue (0707)

False alarms (070705)

Help and assistance to people (070701)

Rescues and capture of live animals (070704)

Rescues in elevators (070702)

Rescues of dead people (070703)

Cost Report 2020: CORPORATE REPORT
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Total Cost

3.072.624,44
1.059.347,05
1.059.347,05
953.930,34
5.525.596,79
1.841.865,60
1.841.865,60
1.841.865,60
3.043.752,67
1.463.185,44
816.315,90
764.251,33
536.442,98
319.575,03
216.867,96
4.016.879,16
1.206.733,63
1.207.629,79
1.602.515,74
0,00

0,00
46.114.424,32
46.114.424,32
1.832.981,40
188.736,38
362.507,17
188.736,38
1.093.001,46
3.280.316,91
440.420,74
1.907.378,16
308.492,63
397.465,44
226.559,93

Direct

Cost
2.160.177,05
740.758,03
740.758,03
678.660,99
3.928.664,30
1.309.554,77
1.309.554,77
1.309.554,77
1.888.370,22
947.660,03
488.910,89
451.799,31
389.081,50
231.820,81
157.260,69
2.853.613,38
858.416,64
859.068,14
1.136.128,59
0,00

0,00
32.774.384,99
32.774.384,99
1.101.463,88
123.451,95
229.526,03
123.451,95
625.033,95
2.056.469,53
258.125,63
1.300.253,99
164.361,85
227.596,49
106.131,58

Presidency and Economics Department
Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy
Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

COSTS, REVENUE AND COVERAGE RATE BY ACTIVITY

Cost
Indirect
491.149,66
173.338,43
173.338,43
144.472,80
839.299,57
279.766,52
279.766,52
279.766,52
738.043,41
314.903,20
215.477,23
207.662,99
73.808,01
43.936,22
29.871,78
612.498,14
182.857,73
182.979,52
246.660,89
0,00

0,00
7.017.137,46
7.017.137,46
480.191,35
39.406,16
83.276,58
39.406,16
318.102,45
774.072,23
121.907,57
345.597,22
101.832,34
115.371,15
89.363,97

Structure
Indirect Cost
421.297,74
145.250,59
145.250,59
130.796,56
757.632,93
252.544,31
252.544,31
252.544,31
417.339,04
200.622,22
111.927,78
104.789,04
73.553,48
43.817,99
29.735,49
550.767,64
165.459,26
165.582,13
219.726,25
0,00

0,00
6.322.901,87
6.322.901,87
251.326,17
25.878,27
49.704,56
25.878,27
149.865,06
449.775,15
60.387,55
261.526,95
42.298,45
54.497,81
31.064,39

Income

8.050,26
0,00
0,00

8.050,26

2.501,00
0,00
0,00

2.501,00

14.409,79
0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00
8.115.553,27
8.115.553,27
0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

Coverage
Rate

0,26%

0,84%
0,05%

0,14%
0,47%
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Activity / Task

Technical assistance (0706)
Assistance abroad (070603)
Assistance in buildings (070601)
Assistance on public roads (070602)

Cost Report 2020: CORPORATE REPORT
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PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

Presidency and Economics Department
Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy
Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

COSTS, REVENUE AND COVERAGE RATE BY ACTIVITY

Total Cost

2.301.413,32
1.322.557,49
498.432,35
480.423,49
69.724.432,00

Direct

Cost
1.495.552,20
892.292,79
308.028,42
295.230,99
48.647.777,04

Cost

Indirect
490.306,70
248.924,45
122.062,22
119.320,04
11.516.506,53

Structure
Indirect Cost
315.554,42
181.340,25
68.341,71
65.872,46
9.560.148,43

Income

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
8.140.514,32

Coverage
Rate

11,68%

7..10
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City Council (0)

Directorate of the Prevention, Fire Extinguishing and Rescue Service (Area Manager's Office for Safety and
Prevention) (4005)

Civil Protection and Prevention
Fire Prevention, Extinction and Rescue

Operations

Cost Report 2020: CORPORATE REPORT
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Type / Management Office / Subprocess

Total Cost

69.724.432,00
69.724.432,00

1.598.610,20
1.217.096,26
66.908.725,54

69.724.432,00

PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)
FUNDING BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND SUBPROCESS

Income
Users
25.573,78
25.573,78

0,00
25.573,78
0,00

25.573,78

Income
Others

8.114.940,54
8.114.940,54

0,00
8.114.940,54
0,00

8.114.940,54

Presidency and Economics Department
Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy
Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

Net Cost

61.583.917,68
61.583.917,68

1.598.610,20
0,00
66.908.725,54

61.583.917,68

88,32%
88,32%

100,00%

0,00%
100,00%

88,32%

8..10
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. +m juntament Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy
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lH' de Barcelona Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

FINANCING BY ACTIVITY

Activity / Task Total Cost Insggs Ino‘iﬁg:g Net Cost

Counseling and Training (0701) 3.072.624,44 8.050,26 0,00 3.064.574,18 99,74%
Citizen service and telephone consultations (070103) 1.059.347,05 0,00 0,00 1.059.347,05  100,00%
Concerted visits with entities and companies (070102) 1.059.347,05 0,00 0,00 1.059.347,05  100,00%
External training given by firefighters (070101) 953.930,34 8.050,26 0,00 945.880,08 99,16%
Dissemination of prevention and participation of citizens (0710) 5.525.596,79 2.501,00 0,00 5.523.095,79 99,95%
Bring open in fire stations (071002) 1.841.865,60 0,00 0,00 1.841.865,60 100,00%
Informative activities (071003) 1.841.865,60 0,00 0,00 1.841.865,60  100,00%
Visits of schools and groups to fire stations (071001) 1.841.865,60 2.501,00 0,00 1.839.364,60 99,86%
Fires (0704) 3.043.752,67 14.409,79 0,00 3.029.342,88 99,53%
Fires in buildings (070401) 1.463.185,44 0,00 0,00 1.463.185,44  100,00%
Fires on public roads (070402) 816.315,90 0,00 0,00 816.315,90  100,00%
Fires outside (070403) 764.251,33 0,00 0,00 764.251,33  100,00%
Inspections (0711) 536.442,98 0,00 0,00 536.442,98  100,00%
Fireworks and bonfires (071101) 319.575,03 0,00 0,00 319.575,03  100,00%
Inspections of operation and of office (071102) 216.867,96 0,00 0,00 216.867,96  100,00%
Operational prevention (0708) 4.016.879,16 0,00 0,00 4.016.879,16  100,00%
Discharges of dangerous goods to the Port (070802) 1.206.733,63 0,00 0,00 1.206.733,63  100,00%
Drills (070803) 1.207.629,79 0,00 0,00 1.207.629,79  100,00%
Knowledge of the around (070801) 1.602.515,74 0,00 0,00 1.602.515,74  100,00%
Prevention, Fire Extinguishing and Rescue (0700) 0,00 612,73 8.114.940,54 0,00 0,00%
Prevention, Fire Extinguishing and Rescue (0700) 0,00 612,73 8.114.940,54 0,00 0,00%
Proactive prevention (0712) 46.114.424,32 0,00 0,00 46.114.424,32  100,00%
UOTs Proactive prevention (071201) 46.114.424,32 0,00 0,00 46.114.424,32  100,00%
Reports and administrative actions (0709) 1.832.981,40 0,00 0,00 1.832.981,40 100,00%
Mandatory project reports (070903) 188.736,38 0,00 0,00 188.736,38  100,00%
Projects and events (070902) 362.507,17 0,00 0,00 362.507,17  100,00%
Reports of events (070904) 188.736,38 0,00 0,00 188.736,38  100,00%
Self-protection Plans (PAUs) SPEIS competition (070901) 1.093.001,46 0,00 0,00 1.093.001,46  100,00%
Rescue (0707) 3.280.316,91 0,00 0,00 3.280.316,91  100,00%
False alarms (070705) 440.420,74 0,00 0,00 440.420,74  100,00%
Help and assistance to people (070701) 1.907.378,16 0,00 0,00 1.907.378,16  100,00%
Rescues and capture of live animals (070704) 308.492,63 0,00 0,00 308.492,63  100,00%
Rescues in elevators (070702) 397.465,44 0,00 0,00 397.465,44  100,00%
Cost Report 2020: CORPORATE REPORT 9..10
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Activity / Task

Rescues of dead people (070703)
Technical assistance (0706)

Assistance abroad (070603)

Assistance in buildings (070601)

Assistance on public roads (070602)
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Presidency and Economics Department

Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy

Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

FINANCING BY ACTIVITY

Total Cost

226.559,93
2.301.413,32
1.322.557,49

498.432,35

480.423,49

69.724.432,00

Income
Users
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
25.573,78

Income
Others

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00
8.114.940,54

Net Cost

226.559,93
2.301.413,32
1.322.557,49

498.432,35

480.423,49

61.583.917,68

100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%

88,32%

10.. 10






